dollars Euros Renminbi
Singapore

dollars

United
States
dollars Euros Renminbi

Singapore
dollars

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Cash and cash equivalents 181 55 12 – 12,574 195 6,653 –
Trade and other receivables 954 – 28,120 435 2,924 2,715 4,866 1,824
Trade and other payables and

contract liabilities (6,887) (297) (2,022) – (709) (514) – –
Net exposure arising from

recognised assets
and liabilities (5,752) (242) 26,110 435 14,789 2,396 11,519 1,824

JBM (HEALTHCARE) LIMITED124

28	 Financial Risk Management and Fair Values (Continued)

(D)	Currency risk (Continued)
(ii)	 Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit after tax and retained earnings that would arise
if foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of the Reporting Period had changed at
that date, assuming all other risk variables remained constant. In this respect, it is assumed that the pegged rate between
the Hong Kong dollar and the United States dollar would be materially unaffected by any changes in movement in value of
the United States dollar against other currencies.

2021 2020
Increase/

(decrease)
 in foreign

exchange rates

Effect on
profit after tax

and retained
earnings

Increase/
(decrease)
 in foreign

exchange rates

Effect on
profit after tax

and retained
earnings

HK$’000 HK$’000
Euros 6% (12) 3% 60

(6)% 12 (3)% (60)
Renminbi 8% 1,744 7% 673

(8)% (1,744) (7)% (673)
Singapore dollars 6% 22 – –

(6)% (22) – –

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the instantaneous effects on each of
the Group entities’ profit after tax and equity measured in the respective functional currencies, translated into Hong Kong
dollars at the exchange rate ruling at the end of the Reporting Period for presentation purpose.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to re-measure those financial
instruments held by the Group which expose the Group to foreign currency risk at the end of the Reporting Period. The